Rev
isi
on
s
Pen
di
ng
20

on all drawings.  At the completion of a project by the A/E, a disc with each
drawing title and corresponding number shall be transmitted to the University.
 A description of the drawing numbering system follows:
 DRAWING FILE NO. ASSIGNMENT/DRAWING REVISION/NEW
DRAWING RELEASE STANDARDIZATION PROCEDURES
 To eliminate confusion in our routine day to day design drawing activities, a
standardized system exists whereby all drawings are identified with significant
file numbers at the initial onset of each and every project.  The system delineates
detailed information that is a prerequisite for compliance with the computerized
Rutgers Facilities, Utilities & Geographic Information System.  Included in the
system are the procedures for drawing release and revision.
 A Step By Step Procedure is Outlined as Follows:
 1. DWG. FILE NO. ASSIGNMENT PROCEDURE
A. A review of the project by Architect/Engineer/Designer is
conducted to ascertain amount and type of drawings required.
B A request is made to the Technical Services File Management
Dept., for a total amount of dwg. file number assignments affecting
that project, including all divisions.
C. All pertinent information concerning each drawing is given to the
File Management Dept. at that time, i.e. Dwg. type - Mechanical,
Structural, Arch., Electrical, etc.
D. For sizable projects, additional numbers in the same numbering
sequence will be reserved to insure project number continuity.
E. The Technical Services File Management Dept. will maintain a
hard copy project log designed to follow projects from inception to
completion.  The log will contain drawing and project status on an
on-going basis.
 2 DRAWING FILE NO. SAMPLES
A..   A sample significant building dwg. file number will look like this:
PART I - PAGE 4 RUTGERS DESIGN STANDARDS MANUAL JUNE 2002
Rev
isi
on
s
Pen
di
ng
20
22
 BSH3573A0001=  BSH 3573 A 0001, which consists
of the Campus, Building Number, Drawing type (Arch), and
Sequence No. respectively.
B. A sample significant utility dwg. file number will look like this:
 BSHUA0001=  BSH U A 0001, which consists of the
Campus, Drawing Type (Utility), and the Sequence No.
respectively.
 3.  DRAWING REVISION PROCEDURE  - Drawings Made In-House:
  Revisions to existing drawings (drawn in-house) are as follows:
A. A reproducible copy (translucent bond) of the dwg. to be revised is
to be placed in file.  This copy will be marked “void-superseded by
new file No._____.”  It will replace the original dwg. that will be
revised.
B. Assign new file no. to revised dwg. and also record this no. on the
superseded file copy.  This will cross reference the two (2)
drawings and render the previous issue (on the superseded dwg.)
intact.
C. Make the change to the original file dwg. and indicate the revision
description in the revision block area.
D. The revision issue column in the revision block area will utilize the
alphabet (circumscribed by a triangle) to identify each revision
(A).
 A H.C. 9-9-94  J.R. CHANGED; Issue, by, date,
Approved by, Description respectively.
E. In the event that a revision may require an itemized breakdown, it
can be displayed as follows:
A M.F. 9-7-94  PM A1, A2, A3; Issue, By, Date,